SPECIAL LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

The Law and Public Safety Committee of the City of Raleigh met on Tuesday, January 9, 2007 at 12:00 p.m., in the Council Chambers, Raleigh, Municipal Building, Avery C. Upchurch Government Complex, 222 W. Hargett Street, Raleigh, North Carolina, with the following present:

Committee





Staff

Mr. Philip Isley (Chair)


Attorney Thomas McCormick

Mr. James West



Assistant City Manager Julian B. Prosser 

Ms. Jesse Taliaferro



 

Chairman Isley called the meeting to order and the following item(s) were discussed with action taken as shown.

05-21 - 2007 City Council Meeting Schedule – Ms. Taliaferro stated the problem months seem to be July, September, and November.  She proposed instead of meeting on July 3, 2007 and July 17, 2007 the City Council would meet July 10, 2007 and July 24, 2007.  She pointed out there is a fifth Tuesday in July and this schedule shouldn’t upset going into the August 2007 meeting.  She stated Tuesday, September 4, 2007 is the day after Labor Day and she suggested the schedule be changed to Wednesday, September 5, 2007 which would give Staff and Members an opportunity to come back and be prepared for the meeting.  Ms. Taliaferro pointed out Tuesday, November 6, 2007 is a run-off if needed for City Council elections and proposed that the City Council Meeting be held on November 7, 2007.  

Mr. Isley questioned whether Ms. Taliaferro’s proposal was a motion with her answering in the affirmative.  Mr. Isley seconded and it was put to a vote which passed unanimously.  

The Committee recommends approval of the following 2007 City Council Meeting Schedule: (The proposed changes are shown in bold.)

CITY OF RALEIGH
PROPOSED 2007 CITY COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE

	DAY/DATE
	TYPE OF MEETING
	TIME

	Tuesday, January 9, 2007
	City Council
	1:00

7:00

	Tuesday, January 16, 2007
	Zoning Hearing
	6:30

	Tuesday, January 23, 2007
	City Council
	1:00

	Tuesday, February 6, 2007
	City Council
	1:00

7:00

	Tuesday, February 20, 2007
	City Council
	1:00

	Tuesday, March 6, 2007
	City Council
	1:00

7:00

	Tuesday, March 20, 2007
	City Council

Zoning Hearing
	1:00

6:30

	Tuesday, April 3, 2007
	City Council


	1:00

7:00

	Tuesday, April 17, 2007
	City Council
	1:00

	Tuesday, May 1, 2007
	City Council
	1:00

7:00

	Tuesday, May 15, 2007
	City Council

Zoning Hearing
	1:00

6:30

	Tuesday, June 5, 2007
	City council
	1:00

7:00

	Tuesday, June 19, 2007
	City Council
	1:00

	Tuesday, July 10, 2007
	City Council
	1:00

7:00

	Tuesday, July 24, 2007
	City Council

Zoning Hearing
	1:00

6:30

	Tuesday, August 7, 2007
	City Council
	1:00

7:00

	Wednesday, September 5, 2007
	City Council
	1:00

7:00

	Tuesday, September 18, 2007
	City Council

Zoning Hearing
	1:00

6:30

	Tuesday, October 2, 2007
	City Council
	1:00

7:00

	Tuesday, October 16, 2007
	City Council
	1:00

	Wednesday, November 7, 2007
	City Council
	1:00

7:00

	Tuesday, November 20, 2007
	City Council

Zoning Hearing
	1:00

6:30

	Tuesday, December 4, 2007
	City Council
	1:00

7:00


March 10-14, 2007 – Congress of Cities, Washington, DC – No conflict

October 14-16, 2007 – NCLM, Fayetteville, NC – Council Meeting is October 16, 2007

November 13-17, 2007 – NLC, New Orleans, MS – No conflict

Election Date – October 9, 2007 – No conflict

Election run off if needed – November 6, 2007 – Council Meeting Date November 7, 2007
Adjournment - There being no further business, Mr. Isley announced the meeting adjourned at 12:05 p.m.

Daisy Harris-Overby

Assistant Deputy Clerk
Dho/LPS -01/09/07
